CH \$140.00 366587

ETAS ID: TM499666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 006192/0948

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association		11/26/2018	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kobalt Music Group Limited
Street Address:	The River Building
Internal Address:	1 Cousin Lane
City:	London
State/Country:	ENGLAND
Postal Code:	EC4R 3TE
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665871	AWAL
Registration Number:	3254695	К
Registration Number:	3272485	К
Registration Number:	4166590	KOBALT
Registration Number:	5543306	PROKLAIM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149813400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:214-981-3483Email:dclark@sidley.comCorrespondent Name:Dusan Clark, Esq.Address Line 1:Sidley Austin LLP

Address Line 2: 2021 McKinney Ave., Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95189-30020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dusan Clark
SIGNATURE:	/Dusan Clark/

DATE SIGNED:	11/27/2018
Total Attachments: 5	
source=Release of Security Interest in T	rademarks#page1.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in T	rademarks#page2.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in T	rademarks#page3.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in T	rademarks#page4.tif
source=Release of Security Interest in T	rademarks#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "*Release*") is made as of November 26, 2018, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the "*Administrative Agent*").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of October 30, 2017 between the Administrative Agent and Kobalt Music Group Limited and that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 21, 2018 among the Administrative Agent, Kobalt London Limited and Ktech Services Limited (Kobalt Music Group Limited, Kobalt London Limited and Ktech Services Limited, collectively, the "*Grantors*"), the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in the Trademarks set forth in <u>Schedule 1</u> (the "*Trademarks*");

WHEREAS, the above referenced Trademark Security Agreements were, respectively, recorded at Reel 006192, Frame 0948 on October 30, 2017 and Reel 006297, Frame 0654 on March 22, 2018; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Administrative Agent release its lien on the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, and other encumbrances in and to the Trademarks and reassigns any and all rights, titles and interests therein, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, to the applicable Grantors.

[Signature Page Follows]

ATL 23104131v1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the "Administrative Agent" has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officers as of the day and year first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Peter Christensen Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE 1 to TRADEMARK RELEASES

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

ATL 23104131v1

Trademark Registrations

Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No	Application Date	Registration Date	Country of Registration
Kobalt Music Group Limited	AWAL	International: 1255254 USA: 5097690	April 10, 2015	December 13, 2016	Madrid Protocol designating Australia, Mexico, USA
Kobalt Music Group Limited	KORE	International: 1252438 USA: 5010031	April 10, 2015	August 2, 2016	Madrid Protocol designating Australia, Mexico, USA
Kobalt Music Group Limited	kobalt	4166590	April 11, 2012	July 3, 2012	USA
Kobalt Music Group Limited	K logo	3254695	November 17, 2003	June 26, 2006	USA
Kobalt Music Group Limited	K logo	3272485	November 11, 2003	July 31, 2007	USA
Kobalt Music Group Limited	AWAL	3665871	July 17, 2008	August 11, 2009	USA
Ktech Services Limited	KORE	International: 1252438 USA: 5010031	April 10, 2015	August 2, 2016	Madrid Protocol designating Australia, Mexico, USA
Kobalt London Limited	AWAL	International: 1255254 USA: 5097690	April 10, 2015	December 13, 2016	Madrid Protocol designating Australia, Mexico, USA

ATL 23104131v1

Owner	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Country of Registration
Kobalt London Limited	kobalt	4166590	April 11, 2012	July 3, 2012	USA
Kobalt London Limited	K logo	3254695	November 17, 2003	June 26, 2007	USA
Kobalt London Limited	AWAL	3665871	July 17, 2008	August 11, 2009	USA

Trademark Applications

Owner	Trademark Name	Application No.	Application Date	Country of Registration
Kobalt Music Group Limited	ProKlaim	86/307651		USA
			June 12, 2014	
Ktech Services Limited	ProKlaim	86/307651	June 12, 2014	USA

ATL 23104131v1

RECORDED: 11/27/2018